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S 202
Passenger Vehicle Loss Disclosure Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: Jan 12, 2009
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.  (Jan 12, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-bill/202 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Ensign, John [R-NV] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NV   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (4 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Corker, Bob [R-TN] R · TN Jan 12, 2009

Sen. Dorgan, Byron L. [D-ND] D · ND Jan 12, 2009

Sen. Feingold, Russell D. [D-WI] D · WI Jan 12, 2009

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL Jan 12, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Commerce, Science, and Transportation Committee Senate Referred To Jan 12, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 164 Related bill Jan 7, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

Summary  (as of Jan 12, 2009) 

Passenger Vehicle Loss Disclosure Act of 2009 - Directs the Secretary of Transportation to require all insurers and self-

insurers of passenger motor vehicles to disclose to the public, in a commercially reasonable, electronically accessible

manner, for each passenger motor vehicle declared or determined to be a total loss: (1) the vehicle identification number

and odometer reading; (2) the date of and primary reason for the total loss determination; and (3) whether the airbags

deployed.
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Actions Timeline

Jan 12, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Jan 12, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
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